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TONTA T4V RTT 8] 275 FIRL. A 2—F v 7ak3IV (TCPIP) Z3FRLE T,

wizard Bridge Comections
. Create Shortcut .
0| e cemnesin vz b ar
- Rename

File Edt View Favorites Tools Advanced Help
Qeack - ) - (B | Psearch [ Folders |13 3 X 9 [ -
Adress [ @ netnork connections
LAN or High-Speed Internet
T n  ireless Nebwork Conmsction
stats wlled ok connected, Firewaled
s T 1 Intel(R) Wireless WiFi Link 435
Repair

4 Wiew or change settings far this connection, such as adapter, protacal, or madem configuration settings.
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5 [FANT1&I7)vILET,

6.

Geners! | advanced |

Connect wing:

I B8 Broadoom Neltreme 57s Gigabit Cc Calianie

This cannection uses the fallawing tems:

EDUS Packet &cheduler
== Metwork Monitor Diiver

|
=B Ini=inet Protocol (TCPAP)
4] | B

Install el Fropertics |

| Description

Transmission Control Protocol/Intermet Pratocol. The default
wide area netwaik protocsl that provides commurication
acicss diverss infeiconnected netuorks

¥ Show icon in notification area when connected
[ Natity me when this connection has limited ar no connectivity

_L Local Area Connection Properties 2lxl

ak Cancel

P77 RLREY TRy bRI7%Z AFIL[OK] ZHLE T,

Internet Protocol Version 4 (TCP/IPvd) Properties
[

General

[EE=x=")

You can get IP settings assigned automaticaly if your network supports
this capabilty. Othernise, you need to ask your network administrator
for the apprapriate [P setings.

) Obtain an IP address automaticaly

@) Use the following IP address:

1P address: 192.168. 1 .129
Subnet mask: 255,265,255 . 0
Default gateway:

Obtain DNS server address automatically
®) Use the following DINS server addresses:
Preferred DNS server: 192 .168. 1 o
Alternate DNS server:

[ validate settings upon exit

Cancel

Microsoft Edge * Google Chrome %5&EM Web 7> H—%BEE T,
T7RLAN= . 7RI 2—D IP 7 RLAZATILE Y, 192.168.1.128 : 8088,

[Enter] Z3# L% 7,

ZD7AOVTIZ—IF)E—FEETEE T, LAN/RIAS HEEEICD ISR TRINET,

Web Contral

x

B MantisBT M) Mantis CPC-DMT

+

] Booking Calendar... e Optoma OMRC

= C A F=2 | 192168.1.128:8088/%/

@ cdceeip.coretronic..

e eip.coretronic.co...

" Optoma

Web Control System

Username

|

Password

|

@ 3DPassport - Lo
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Y b7 —VflHDHDOTL 2 LEE

1. Web 75u¥—m57OYzo4%—

- 1—H%—%: admin
- JNXA7—FK:admin
FE D TOT 1T BEFIL N T — R EEESILENBIET,

[cay 1> LEd (: 192.168.1.128 : 8088 TlEnter | Z#HLE ),

“ Optoma

£ Administrator

m® Projector Control
A Alert Setup
B Network Setup
Information
Crestron V2

[ Logout

Projector Information

Projector Name

(=

Change Password

Old Password

‘ DAZHUZT+ ]

I I

Projector ID

New Password

K 1

I l

Confirm New Password

I I

2.  [&] Z7)vILET RIS [ENEE] T IBHAE—F]E

RE" [TIT47NRELE T,

“ Optoma

Administrator

Projector Control ~

General
Image
Display

A Alert Setup

E Network Setup
Information
Crestron V2
Configuration

Certificate Upload

(= Logout

56 HAE

General Control

Power
«

Resync

Reset OSD

High Altitude
OFF

=

Volume Setting

Mute
OFF

Volume

Power Setting

Power Mode

Active ||

Brightness Mode

[ Constant Power 100% |
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3.  [RybPI—URRE] =V v LT ARRLICVDERRRZ 2 A /T LE T,

Optoma

Administrator

-

)

IP Setting LAN Control
@ Projector Control
DHCP Crestron
A Alert Setup
& on OFF
E  Network Setup
Crestron XiO Cloud
© Information OFF
{3} Crestron V2 Extron
(" Logout i
PJLink
OFF
AMX
OFF
Telnet
|2 OFF
JEEC:
gAY R—h: 41794
PJU>Y R—b: 4352
AMX R—b:9131
Telnet R—h:23
Web N—< O>kA HK— b 8088
—Ib
?\Pt_oma Web = k(. g0g0
Creative Cast 7/1)  7R—F: 80
IoA~AY R—b:2023
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LAMOY

1. 7OV 2—nla>bO—)VIKREE &I S — LAN O hO—)LD Web X— T, Crestron 1
BEEA IV ZE T,

Control | LAN Control

< Back

Crestron

Crestron Xio Cloud

Extron

PJ Link

AMX Device Discovery

Telnet

HTTP

Web Contral X + v - X
<« C A F=2 | 192.168.1.128:8088/#/network - a2 % 8200 :
B MantiseT [0 Mantis CPC-DMT Il Booking Calendar.. @ Optoma OMRC @ cdceip.coretronic @ eipcoretronicco.. @8 3DPassport-Login G Google @ Tearns Bk Google T »|

Optoma C 3

@@ Projector Control ~
General IP Setting LAN Control
Image
DHCP Crestron
Alert Setup IP Address Crestron XiO Cloud
Network Setup [ . I OFF
Information Subnet Mask Extron
OFF
Crestron V2 [ - I
PJLink
Configuration Default Gateway
© OFF
Certificate Upload [ I
AMX
Logout DNS Server oFF
[ I Telnet

I o

58 HZAE
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2. [Crestron sSIFAZ D77 v FO— R IX—=I Y EZ T,

SEBREZET Y 70— RFLEY,

b Control x  +
< C A F=z

Fy MantiseT 1N Mantis CPC-DIMT

192.168.1.128:8088/#/certificate-upload

W Bocking Calendar.. @ OptomaOMRC @ cdesip.corstronic..

Optoma

@@ Projector Control ~

General

Control System & VC4

Image
Choose File

Display

Alert Setup
Network Setup
Information
Crestron V2
Configuration
Ceriificate Upload

Logout

@ cip.coretronic.co...

Delete all certificates

a2 v @G»00@ :
@ Teams By Google

& 30Passport - Login

G Google

(=

Fusion

Choose File
=

Private Key

Public Key

limt 1 e, e file vi

dile

Delete all certificales

D m € g g9 w ™ ~ Q)
L, 4= NaE ~ = >
3.  EMD Crestron Oi&EEZRIRL HMEGRELERLE T,
Web Contro x  + e - X
<« C A Fz== | 192.168.1.128:8088/#/configuration o Q |2
Fi MentisBT 1] Mantis CPC-DMT Il Booking Calendar.. @ Optoma OMRC @ cdesipcorstronic.. @ eip.coretronic.co.. @ 3DPassport-Login @ G Google @ Teams Bg Google
Optoma -
Connection Status Connection Status -
L T & XiO Cloud & Control System

@® Projector Control ~
General
Image
Display
Alert Setup
Network Setup
Information
Crestron V2
Configuration

Certificate Upload

Logout

Interface

Control System

Control System
vea
Fusion in the Cloud (FITC]

Fusion on Prem

=

IP Address

l l

IPID

B l

Port

{ 41794 l

User Name

)
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ANV —R%=ERTS
ANZa—thy MEEBLT A~ LBE L TEEANY —AEBRTELT,

Ai: [PRTLREAZ2—=>/N—VF 1R > F—LZ3— Ry I Ta3— oY FREE/N—VF A X TE
£, Fre. A—LBELEDZI—RY FDIEFEZEETEET,

aaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
Pro management Ml wmarketpiace NN MOV

HLEDASY —AD R—LBEELICRRENGWSEIE T@BIEERRL T INTDOANF TareaRRLTIEE
L RITANY —RZERT B0\ R—L17Z#ERLCOR—LABEEICR T ELY,

Input Source

HDOr 1

HORME

60 HAE
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77V &R
7TV a—hy MeERLT A— LEE L TEET U EBRTEET,

R [SRFABEXZ2— /\—YF SR > F—LZT— Ry T I~y NREE T~ F ST TE
%9,

HEDTTIH R—LEELICRTENGZVISEIE @I ZBRLUTC INTDA VA= )VET7 T ) ZRRLTLE

FO RIS BLOT TURERLTLEE N,
k3 .
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Creative Cast

TT)EAFTBIUEI RDOVWTNHERITLTLIEEL:
ENTIWT/INARE@FEFL TOBEEIE BIELD QR I— FEXF+>L TS/EELY,
J>2E2—2—%@FLTWBGEIE V0Ic 70X L TSEELY,

R|C. Creative Cast 77 /a2 E1—2—F I FE/NAIVT INARITA VAR —)LLTLIEELY,

R T BRIIC. AV E1—2—FRIFE/N\MIVLTN\A XA%ZTOI72—EECRY T =R L TIEEWD 2RI,
BIEHDIERICESTT T 2B EL TR ELY,

WPS-4824

Creative Cast

‘CC GETTING STARTED ¥, GETTHE APP

D In your Browser

B. . H =im

Connect by Web Y £

Launch APP

In your Mobile

& . OPTA] | & i e

Select Device Enter Login Code

1
[=] P> Google Play

S50 i0S EESS— O BEEERINC 7O T4 TIEFBICIE, TODPTOR—11 >R —Fw M I TOBTE
HHESEL TH 5, Creative Cast 77 E#EEI TS /ZE N, CDEIFINEEETT I BEEHBBZDIE 1 [E/E1FT
b, VAR O T ST #12. iOS BIE S S —) > U BEEE 15 TIEFH 927241 Creative Cast 7771 ZRF<
BEIL BV F A,

62 HASE
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Optoma Marketplace
Optoma Marketplace 77 7 A FEH T2 BN T ) EBRRLTA VA=)V TELT,

MPIGY

Con Raiplay sei sempre in buona compagnia.
Category e

' Home

888 My Apps

@ Setting

Optoma Marketplace

File Manager

File Manager 77 7 ER T 3L AEAN —I ALAN —I IV RA M —VITREINTWB 771 IV EE
BIBTENTEET,

“ Optoma

Storage < Internal Slorage/

== Internal Storage
== 7.5GB free from 16 GB

Q Cloud Storage

i
i
Kl

\l/ Alarms Android CollaVision DCIM Download
Download
— Dec 311969 Dec 311969 Jun 112021 Dec 311969 Dec 311969

Collections

e ﬁ @ ﬁ @ @
E Videos . . . X .
Movies Music Notifications Pictures Podcasts
Dec 311969 Dec 311969 Dec 311969 Dec 311969 Dec311969

Document
ﬂ Music

)
)
)

qcache Ringtones ZeasnDownload
Dec 311969 Dec 311969 Jun 17 2021
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Optoma Management Suite (OMS)
BEEDIERICH> Ty 7y L AERLTIEEL,

Optoma Management Suite (OMS)

Manage your devices anytime from anywhere

e 6 — ——  —©

Sign up and login to the Optoma Management Suite Enter serial number Confirm PIN code

ITREETRTAT I
Q7K5143KAAAEC0008

https://oms.optoma.com/ Go to Device page and Add a new Confirm the PIN code is the same.
device using the serial number above. on the device and the website.

64 HASE
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HR—FFBRIVFATATRR

RIVFATAT 774V EBE T EEEIE IVFATA7AV TV EEL USB AN —I% T OT 72— L
TLEEWRITRIVFATAT T —Y =T TV ZREBEITEIHFELED T 71 IV EFERLTLIET LN,

TOITI 2= I RDRIVFATATHEREY R—MLET:
F—Fr st

yE—henTLRR

MPEG MP1, MP2, MP3
OGG OGG.OGA
FLAC FLACC
AAC AAC. M4A
EFF7r—<vF
H#R— FENTLBRR
MPEG-1/2 DAT.MPG.VOB. TS
H.264/AVC AVI. MKV, MP4, MOV, 3GP. TS. FLV
Motion JPEG AVI
H71+—3vF
JPEG JPG. JPEG
BMP BMP
GIF GIF
PNG PNG
WEBP WEBP

Office Viewer
NETA—T Y HR—bENTWBN—T 3 ERR
PDF PDF 1.7 L _E (*.pdf)
Microsoft Word 97/2000/XP/2003 X2 (*.doc)
. Microsoft Word 97/2000/XP/2003 7> 7L — I (*.dot)
‘(’\‘,’\;gtrzr) Microsoft Word 2007/2010 X2 (*.docx)
Microsoft Word 2007/2010 7> 7L— bk (*.dotx)
TFANT7A) (*txt, *.log)
Microsoft Excel 97/2000/XP/2003 77— 7% (*xls)
- Microsoft Excel 2007/2010 T7—% 7% (*.xIsx)
éi;;;y F¥=F TFEFANT AV (*.csv)
Microsoft Excel 97/2000/XP/2003 7> 7L —k (*.xlt)
Microsoft Excel 2007/2010 7> 7L — b (*.xItx)
Microsoft PowerPoint 97/2000/XP/2003 'Lt >7—</3>/ (*.ppt, *.pps)
FL4+>F—<3>  Microsoft PowerPoint 2007/2010 7L >7—3> (*.pptx, *.ppsx)
(PowerPoint) Microsoft PowerPoint 97/2000/XP/2003 LY > F—<3> 7> 7L —F (*.pot)
Microsoft PowerPoint 2007/2010 7Lt >7—a> 7> 7L — (*.potx)

USB Y#K—FrZ71—<vF
FAT32
NTFS
exFAT
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AF—ZAN—DRT

TI7FIVETlE A= LBEDAT—2ZR/N\—E BREXY N T—2.USB. A VL ARy T —7 BT AT
—RRAERI TAAVHEENTVET, 71 VA ERLCBEETAAZ1—5HKCEN TELT. BRI LT
VL ART—BRATAAVEREIRTDE XY NT—UBHEA Z1— D BEE T, £/ USB AT —R2 A7/ AV EEIRY
BE TSI —HRE EHEND USB T/I\1 RADRBHBRTRINE T,

By bI—UFHR ——o
USB AT —ZA ———0

TAVLAZRY bT—V1E8R "

b

66 HZAE


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=lfBK5PCNnS8

ENNTER

I AR
 NTSC  NTSCMAW.358MHz443MHz

PAL PAL B/D/G/H/I/M/N. 4.43MHz

SDTV  480i/p. 576ilp

ETF 513>
I T i
v (PAL\ SECAM) 720 X 576 50 _
~ T0xe80 60
SDTV(480P) 720 X 480 60
- Toxs6 50
SDTV(576P) 720 X 576 50
. 1280x720 5060
HDTV(10801) 1920 X1080

True 3D E7F E#1%

¥ I
pu|
1
|
pu|

FEHSEIET
BEBHSESEC
A NAVE 27

YA RNATAFN\=7)

1280 x 720P @ 50Hz

1280 x 720P @ 50Hz

1920 x 1080i @ 50Hz

1920 x 1080P @ 24Hz 8 LSO SESBET
1920 x 1080i @ 50Hz
1280 x 720P @ 50Hz . .
TIATARO  ptirsrvrve—rnty
800 x 600 @ 60Hz
1280 x 800 @ 60Hz

HDMI 1.3
1920 x 1080i @ 60Hz

1280 x 720P @ 60Hz

1024 x 768 @ 60Hz

480i HQFs SDBRETA—R VM TL—LY
—Tvib

50
. 3D A5 1080p@24Hz THBIEFE DMD % 3D E— FDEHIE THE T 2LEHBHVET,
. Optoma D585 0% (O ME A NVIDIA 3DTV Play Y AK—KLE T,
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. 1080i@25Hz H LU 720p@50Hz 14 100Hz TEHELE T, 1080p@24Hz 1& 144Hz TEHEL. ZDIID
3D Z13>01% 120Hz TEHELFE S,

JrEa—2—DHEHE

VESA %%: vEa1—%2—{F% (7771047 RGB E#“)

[T

640 X 480

SVGA 800 X 600
XGA 1024 X768
HDTV(720P) 1280 X 720
WXGA 1280 X768
1280 X800

WXGA(*3) 1366 X768
SXGA 1280 X1024
SXGA+ 1400 X1050
UXGA 1600 X 1200
HDTV(1080p) 1920 X1080

WUXGA 1920 X1200(*1)

Pt Haf

60/67/72/85
56/60(*2)/72/85/120(*2)

48/50(*4)/60(*2)/70/75/8
5/120(*2)

50/60(*2)/120(*2)
60/75/85
48/50(*4)60
60
60/75/85
60
60
24/50/60
60/50Hz(*4)

Mac 60/72/85
Mac 60/72/85

Mac 60/70/75/85

Mac 60
Mac 60/75/85
Mac 60

Mac 60/75

Mac 60
Mac 60

. (*1) 1920 x 1200 @ 60HzIZRB (L 72— RT7Z>F>0) DIEV R—FLF T,
. (*2) 3D Ready 7010 %— (STD) HLU True 3D 7O TOR— (F723>) D 3D X1 =0 %1

F—FLET,

. (*3) Windows 8 122521327,

. (*4) Proscene $4CF Data Projector > 4,000L D L1 71 7 EEREIL @50Hz &t K— | S BLED

BRI s

HVET,
HDMI/D VI-D 0)/17]!‘1;

640 X 480

SVGA 800 X 600

XGA 1024 X768

SDTV(480I) 720 X 480

SDTV(480P) 720 X 480

SDTV(5761) 720 X 576

SDTV(576P) 720 X 576
WSVGA(1024X600) 1024 X 600
HDTV(720p) 1280 X 720
WXGA 1280 X768

1280 X800

WXGA(*5) 1366X768
SxGA 1280 X1024

1440 x 900

SXGA+ 1400 X1050
UXGA 1600 X 1200
HDTV(10801) 1920 X1080
HDTV(1080p) 1920 X1080

68 HAE

60(*2)/72/85/120(*2)

48/50(*4)/60(*2)/70/75/8
5/120(*2)

60
60
50
50
60 (*3)
50(*2)/60/120(*2)
60/75/85
60/50/48Hz(*4)
60
60/75/85
60
60
60
50/60
24/30/50/60

Mac 60/72/85
Mac 60/72/85

Mac 60/70/75/85

Mac 60
Mac 75
Mac 60

Mac 60/75

Mac 60
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RIGE Y7Ly L—F (Hz)

WUXGA

JX5C:

. (*1) 1920 x 1200 @ 60HzIZRB (L 72— N7 Z>F>0) DI:EVR—FLFT,
. (*2) 3D Ready 7010 %— (STD) HLU True 3D 7O TOR— (7 7>3>) D 3D 1 Z>0%

1920 X1200(*1)

F—FLET,

. (*3) #L(> ERA & Data 7[00 X —Id, CDX1Z>0D WSVGA ZIEX T BEED B F
9., Proscene & Home I 1&F T Y,
. (*4) Proscene 54T Data Projector > 4,000L D+, R4 71 7 BEIR/E L @50Hz/48Hz Z 1 A—F 93

CEHBVET,
. (*5) Windows 8 1221320,

HDMI 1.4

BRI A [Hz]

720x400
640x480
640x480
640x480
640x480
800x600
800x600
800x600
800x600
832x624
1024x768
1024x768
1024x768
1280x1024
1152x870

1280x720
1280x800
1280x1024
640x480
800x600
1024x768
1280x800
1920x1200

BRI A [Hz]

1920x1080

BO/RESI RSV

70.0
60.0
66.6(67)
72.0
75.0
56.0
60.0
72.0
75.0
75.0
60.0
70.0
75.0
75.0
75.0

60/50(*4)

315
315
34.9
37.9
37.5
35.1
37.9
48.1
46.9
49.1
48.4
56.5
60.0
80.0
68.7

BO/{Z#E2AZ% (1080P/WUXGA)

BRI E KF [Hz] FARIRHE

60.0
60.0
60.0
120.0
120.0
120.0
120.0
60.00

BO/E##21=>/% (1080P)

60.0

37.9

16:09
16:10
05:04
04:03
04:03
04:03
16:10
16:10

R
Mac 60

B

=H
L]

69
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vic BRI

1 640x480p 4:3 60.0
2 720x480p 4:3 60.0
3 720x480p 16:9 60.0
4 1280x720p 16:9 60.0
5 1920x1080i 16:9 60.0
6 720(1440)x480i 4:3 60.0
7 720(1440)x480i 16:9 60.0
16 1920x1080p 16:9 60.0
17 720x576p 4:3 50.0
18 720x576p 16:9 50.0
19 1280x720p 16:9 50.0
20 1920x1080i 16:9 50.0
21 720(1440)x576i 4:3 50.0
22 720(1440)x576i 16:9 50.0
3il 1920x1080p 16:9 50.0
32 1920x1080p 16:9 24.0
34 1920x1080p 16:9 30.0
93 3840 x 2160p 16:9 24.00
94 3840 x 2160p 16:9 25.00
95 3840 x 2160p 16:9 30.00
98 4096 x 2160p 256:135 24.00
99 4096 x 2160p 256:135 25.00
100 4096 x 2160p 256:135 30.00

BAGFARLZVT
Wi

1920 x 1080 60.00

1366 x 768 60.00

1920 x 1200 60.00
HDMI 2.0

BO/FEII R
BRISTE KF [Hz]

720x400 70.0 31.5
640x480 60.0 31.5
640x480 66.6(67) 34.9
640x480 72.0 37.9
640x480 75.0 37.5
800x600 56.0 35.1
800x600 60.0 37.9
800x600 72.0 48.1
800x600 75.0 46.9
832x624 75.0 491
1024x768 60.0 48.4
1024x768 70.0 56.5
1024x768 75.0 60.0

70 BASE
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4

BO/FEIIZASY
1280x1024 75.0
1152x870 75.0

FRIREE
1280x720
1280x800
1280x1024
640x480
800x600
1024x768
1280x800
1920x1200

FRISE
1920x1080

A [Hz]

80.0
68.7

BO/iEHERAL=>/% (1080P)

60.0
60.0
60.0
120.0
120.0
120.0
120.0
60.00

BO/5¥#21=>/% (1080P)

A [Hz]

60.0

B1/ETHE—F

67.5

s
o

100
101
102

BRISE
640x480p 4:3
720x480p 4:3
720x480p 16:9

1280x720p 16:9
1920x1080i 16:9
720(1440)x480i 4:3
720(1440)x480i 16:9
1920x1080p 16:9
720x576p 4:3
720x576p 16:9
1280x720p 16:9
1920x1080i 16:9
720(1440)x576i 4:3
720(1440)x576i 16:9
1920x1080p 16:9
1920x1080p 16:9
1920x1080p 16:9
3840 x 2160p 16:9
3840 x 2160p 16:9
3840 x 2160p 16:9
3840 x 2160p 16:9
3840 x 2160p 16:9
4096 x 2160p 256:135
4096 x 2160p 256:135
4096 x 2160p 256:135
4096 x 2160p 256:135
4096 x 2160p 256:135

60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
50.0
50.0
50.0
50.0
50.0
50.0
50.0
24.0
30.0
24.00
25.00
30.00
50.00
60.00
24.00
25.00
30.00
50.00
60.00

K [Hz] TANG M

16:09
16:10
05:04
04:03
04:03
04:03
16:10
16:10

B

=H
L]
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B1 2139
1920 x 1080 60.00
1366 x 768 60.00
7Fas
BO/FEIIZAZY
720x400 70.0 315
640x480 60.0 315
640x480 66.6(67) 34.9
640x480 72.0 37.9
640x480 75.0 375
800x600 56.0 35.1
800x600 60.0 379
800x600 72.0 48.1
800x600 75.0 46.9
832x624 75.0 49.1
1024x768 60.0 48.4
1024x768 70.0 56.5
1024x768 75.0 60.0
1280x1024 75.0 80.0
1152x870 75.0 68.7
BO/IZHERAZY
WG E
800x600 120.0 - 04:03
1024x768 120.0 - 04:03
1280x800 60.0 - 16:10
1280x1024 60.0 - 05:04
1280x720 60.0 - 16:09
640x480 120.0 - 04:03
BO/GHAR 1T
HRGE
1920x1080 60.0 67.5
B1/EfZAZT
WG
1366x768 60.0
1280x800 120.0
1920x1200 60.0
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A RA—=T A X EIGRERE

(16:9) EIE DN

AREYAX

1Dt =

Z 74y (Hd)

v W

20.2
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
120
150
180

200

250

320.4

g | mx | B | mr | ne | 22 | na | 28 |mex|CT D) |men )
=R =/

045 025 17.61 99 Fu&AL 1.0 =%AEL 3.28
0.89 05 3486 196 1.2 2.0 394 656
1.11 0.62 4358 245 1.6 25 525 820
133 075 5229 294 1.9 3.0 6.23  9.84
155 0.87 61.01 343 22 35 722 1148
1.77 1 69.73 392 25 4.0 820 13.12
199 112 7844 441 2.8 45 919  14.76
2.21 125 87.16 49 3.1 50 1017 16.40
266 149 10459 588 3.7 6.0 1214 19.69
332 187 13074 735 4.7 74 1542 2428
398 224 156.88 882 5.6 89 1837 2920
443 249 17432 98.1 6.2 99 2034 3248
553 311 217.89 1226 7.8 %HiEL 2559 ZuAGL
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